Reform office at Madpur in respect of the said Land under Khatian No. 833. 

3) The Vendor has now agreed to sell and transfer All That the said land and the 

Purchaser has also agreed to purchase and acquire same at and for the consideration 

of Rs.5,39,000/- (Rupees Five lacs thirty nine thousand only). 

4) At or before execution of these presents the Vendor has declared assured and 

represented to the Purchaser as follows: 

i) THAT the Vendor is the sole and absolute owner of the Said Land. 

ii) THAT the Vendor has a marketable title in respect of the said Land

[...]

and every part thereof for a periect and indefeasible estate or inheritance without 

any manner or condition use trust or other thing whatsoever to alter defeat 

encumber or make void the same. 

RECEIVED of and from the withinnamed 

DI IRCHASER the within-mentioned Rs.5,39,000/ (Rupees Five lacs thirty nine 

thousand only) being the consideration money Rs.5,39000.00 

payable under these presents as per 

memo below: 

MEMO OF CONSIDERATION 

(Rupees Five lacs thirty nine thousa d only) 

VENDOR 

WITNESSES 
ness Pan 

DRAFTED AND PREPARED by me under 

Instructions of Mr.